Financial Awards Summary (2016 to Present)

Award Title

John Day Urban Renewal Agency Housing Developments:
Infrastructure

John Day Greenhouse
John Day Treatment Plant Oregon Pine Property Acquisition
WaFd Consolidation Loan (2018)

Iron Triangle Property Acquisition and Cleanup Project:
Brownfield Redevelopment Fund

John Day Community Broadband

John Day SW 4th Avenue Road Repair
Wastewater Treatment Plant

Innovation Gateway Trail System - Phase 2
Waste Water Facility Construction
Innovation Gateway Adaptive Water Reuse
Growing Rural Oregon - Year Two

Water Reclamation Facility (Loan)

Water Reclamation Facility (Grant)

Rural Transportation Equity Project

April 2019 Flooding and Street Repairs
Kam Wah Chung Interpretive Center

3D Rural Housing for Regional Equity in Recovery
Iron Triangle Phase 1 ESA

April 2019 Flooding and Street Repairs
Growing Rural Oregon - Year One
Integrated Park System

Oregon Main Street Conference (2019)
John Day Police Department Funding

Central Grant County Aquatics Center

Monday, December 12, 2022

Agency

Business Oregon

Business Oregon
Business Oregon
WaFd Bank

Business Oregon

EDA

Business Oregon
DAS

OPRD

Business Oregon
OWRD

Ford

Business Oregon
Business Oregon
DLCD

OEM

DAS

DLCD

Business Oregon
ODOT

Ford

OPRD

Ford

DOJ

DAS

Agreement No
L22013

L18006
L17011
WaFD
N21005

07-79-07789
L22005
CSFRF - 8154
RTP-21-008
P18001
WPG-0034-21
20223623
Y12006
Y12006
21108
4452-DR-OR

107-2021-5006-19

HA-23-172
N20012

33832

20212135
LG-19-017

Ford

[Award Declined]
[Award Pending]

Award Amount

$1,851,797.00

$350,000.00
$519,000.00
$2,182,951.77
$595,000.00

$1,804,475.00
$439,970.00
$1,500,000.00
$147,990.50
$2,500,000.00
$2,981,200.00
$100,000.00
$1,750,000.00
$750,000.00
$100,000.00
$1,153,157.25
$1,000,000.00
$60,000.00
$38,930.00
$50,000.00
$30,000.00
$471,927.00
$1,000.00
$375,000.00
$2,000,000.00

Effective Date

10/19/2022

8/20/2018
8/28/2017
5/24/2018
1/20/2021

4/20/2022
11/3/2021
2/3/2022
4/27/2022
4/15/2019
8/25/2022
12/1/2022
10/19/2021
10/19/2021

10/17/2019
10/20/2021
11/2/2021
4/16/2020
1/16/2020
8/17/2021
12/30/2019
9/16/2019

Deadline
10/19/2042

8/20/2042
8/28/2041
12/1/2027
12/1/2026

4/19/2025
11/2/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
3/16/2024
12/31/2023
11/30/2023
10/19/2023
10/19/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
5/21/2023
4/15/2023
12/30/2022
11/30/2022
6/30/2022
9/16/2019
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Award Title
7th Street Improvements
Treatment Plant Construction

Community Renewable Energy Program - Planning Resilience
(OA1)

Fiber Optic Expansion in Grant County
395S Sidewalk Enhance Project
Wastewater Feasibility Study

WWEFP Update

Weaver Building Purchase

Oregon Pine Phase 2 ESA

PSAP Transition Funding

HB5006 Broadband Project

John Day Housing Development District
CEDS/REDS

Innovation Gateway Area Plan

Weaver Building Abatement

CEDS/REDS

Innovation Gateway Trail System - Phase 1
Len's Drug Revitalization

Charolais Heights Intersection

Aquatic Center Planning and Feasibility Study
Oregon Pine Focused Site Assessment

CRF Funding

Signs and Wayfinding

CyberMill

Rural Entrepreneurial Development (Oregon RAIN)
Outdoor Restrooms - Destination Ready

395S Sidewalk Enhance Project - Safe Routes to School

Monday, December 12, 2022

Agency
OoDOT
USDA
ODE

USDA

ODOT

OWRD

Business Oregon
OPRD

Business Oregon
DAS

DAS

DLCD

EDA

OoDOT

Business Oregon
Business Oregon
OPRD

OPRD

ODOT

OPRD

Business Oregon
DAS

ORR

OCF

USDA

Travel Oregon

oDOoT
52

Agreement No
[Award Pending]
[Award Pending]
CG-01-084

Ortelco

31224
GR-0127-17
V17008
MSR-17-15
N18005
2017HB5006-911
2017HB5006-Broadband
TA-19-163
ED18SEA3020015
5A-17

N19014

LEOF 19-01
RTP-18-007
MSR-19-18
33208

LG19-031
N20015

1077

ORR-2020
448778
860186495
COJD_DESTINATIONREA
18918

Award Amount

$250,000.00

$100,000.00

$6,000,000.00

$753,705.00
$50,000.00
$20,000.00
$100,000.00
$9,000.00
$420,000.00

$1,836,000.00

$38,500.00
$70,000.00
$192,500.00
$65,300.00
$50,000.00
$191,300.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$40,000.00
$64,986.00
$52,796.81
$4,000.00
$50,000.00
$49,000.00
$41,000.00

$1,990,114.00
$35,490,600.33

Effective Date

6/7/2016
6/14/2017
6/15/2017
9/18/2017
10/30/2017
11/8/2017
11/8/2017
2/8/2018
9/26/2018
10/31/2018
12/13/2018
1/25/2019
4/29/2019
6/14/2019
9/24/2019
10/17/2019
5/4/2020
8/10/2020
12/15/2020
5/17/2021

5/20/2021

6/7/2021
8/26/2021

Deadline
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