Financial Awards Summary (2016 to Present)

Award Title	Agency	Agreement No	Award Amount	Effective Date	Deadline
John Day Urban Renewal Agency Housing Developments: Infrastructure	Business Oregon	L22013	\$1,851,797.00	10/19/2022	10/19/2042
John Day Greenhouse	Business Oregon	L18006	\$350,000.00	8/20/2018	8/20/2042
John Day Treatment Plant Oregon Pine Property Acquisition	Business Oregon	L17011	\$519,000.00	8/28/2017	8/28/2041
WaFd Consolidation Loan (2018)	WaFd Bank	WaFD	\$2,182,951.77	5/24/2018	12/1/2027
Iron Triangle Property Acquisition and Cleanup Project: Brownfield Redevelopment Fund	Business Oregon	N21005	\$595,000.00	1/20/2021	12/1/2026
John Day Community Broadband	EDA	07-79-07789	\$1,804,475.00	4/20/2022	4/19/2025
John Day SW 4th Avenue Road Repair	Business Oregon	L22005	\$439,970.00	11/3/2021	11/2/2024
Wastewater Treatment Plant	DAS	CSFRF - 8154	\$1,500,000.00	2/3/2022	6/30/2024
Innovation Gateway Trail System - Phase 2	OPRD	RTP-21-008	\$147,990.50	4/27/2022	6/30/2024
Waste Water Facility Construction	Business Oregon	P18001	\$2,500,000.00	4/15/2019	3/16/2024
Innovation Gateway Adaptive Water Reuse	OWRD	WPG-0034-21	\$2,981,200.00	8/25/2022	12/31/2023
Growing Rural Oregon - Year Two	Ford	20223623	\$100,000.00	12/1/2022	11/30/2023
Water Reclamation Facility (Loan)	Business Oregon	Y12006	\$1,750,000.00	10/19/2021	10/19/2023
Water Reclamation Facility (Grant)	Business Oregon	Y12006	\$750,000.00	10/19/2021	10/19/2023
Rural Transportation Equity Project	DLCD	21108	\$100,000.00		6/30/2023
April 2019 Flooding and Street Repairs	OEM	4452-DR-OR	\$1,153,157.25	10/17/2019	6/30/2023
Kam Wah Chung Interpretive Center	DAS	107-2021-5006-19	\$1,000,000.00	10/20/2021	6/30/2023
3D Rural Housing for Regional Equity in Recovery	DLCD	HA-23-172	\$60,000.00	11/2/2021	5/21/2023
Iron Triangle Phase 1 ESA	Business Oregon	N20012	\$38,930.00	4/16/2020	4/15/2023
April 2019 Flooding and Street Repairs	ODOT	33832	\$50,000.00	1/16/2020	12/30/2022
Growing Rural Oregon - Year One	Ford	20212135	\$30,000.00	8/17/2021	11/30/2022
Integrated Park System	OPRD	LG-19-017	\$471,927.00	12/30/2019	6/30/2022
Oregon Main Street Conference (2019)	Ford	Ford	\$1,000.00	9/16/2019	9/16/2019
John Day Police Department Funding	DOJ	[Award Declined]	\$375,000.00		
Central Grant County Aquatics Center	DAS	[Award Pending]	\$2,000,000.00		

Monday, December 12, 2022 Page 1 of 2

Award Title	Agency	Agreement No	Award Amount	Effective Date	Deadline
7th Street Improvements	ODOT	[Award Pending]	\$250,000.00		
Treatment Plant Construction	USDA	[Award Pending]			
Community Renewable Energy Program - Planning Resilience (OA1)	ODE	CG-01-084	\$100,000.00		
Fiber Optic Expansion in Grant County	USDA	Ortelco	\$6,000,000.00		
395S Sidewalk Enhance Project	ODOT	31224	\$753,705.00	6/7/2016	
Wastewater Feasibility Study	OWRD	GR-0127-17	\$50,000.00	6/14/2017	
WWFP Update	Business Oregon	V17008	\$20,000.00	6/15/2017	
Weaver Building Purchase	OPRD	MSR-17-15	\$100,000.00	9/18/2017	
Oregon Pine Phase 2 ESA	Business Oregon	N18005	\$9,000.00	10/30/2017	
PSAP Transition Funding	DAS	2017HB5006-911	\$420,000.00	11/8/2017	
HB5006 Broadband Project	DAS	2017HB5006-Broadband	\$1,836,000.00	11/8/2017	
John Day Housing Development District	DLCD	TA-19-163	\$38,500.00	2/8/2018	
CEDS/REDS	EDA	ED18SEA3020015	\$70,000.00	9/26/2018	
Innovation Gateway Area Plan	ODOT	5A-17	\$192,500.00	10/31/2018	
Weaver Building Abatement	Business Oregon	N19014	\$65,300.00	12/13/2018	
CEDS/REDS	Business Oregon	LEOF 19-01	\$50,000.00	1/25/2019	
Innovation Gateway Trail System - Phase 1	OPRD	RTP-18-007	\$191,300.00	4/29/2019	
Len's Drug Revitalization	OPRD	MSR-19-18	\$200,000.00	6/14/2019	
Charolais Heights Intersection	ODOT	33208	\$100,000.00	9/24/2019	
Aquatic Center Planning and Feasibility Study	OPRD	LG19-031	\$40,000.00	10/17/2019	
Oregon Pine Focused Site Assessment	Business Oregon	N20015	\$64,986.00	5/4/2020	
CRF Funding	DAS	1077	\$52,796.81	8/10/2020	
Signs and Wayfinding	ORR	ORR-2020	\$4,000.00	12/15/2020	
CyberMill	OCF	448778	\$50,000.00	5/17/2021	
Rural Entrepreneurial Development (Oregon RAIN)	USDA	860186495	\$49,000.00	5/20/2021	
Outdoor Restrooms - Destination Ready	Travel Oregon	COJD_DESTINATIONREA	\$41,000.00	6/7/2021	
395S Sidewalk Enhance Project - Safe Routes to School	ODOT	18918	\$1,990,114.00	8/26/2021	
	52		\$35,490,600.33		

Monday, December 12, 2022 Page 2 of 2